ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS Bid Summary Report		2018 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM TOWNSHIP OF EDGEWARDS, NEW JERSEY									
Bid Opening 05/09/19 at 11:00 AM	63055 00										
		Engineer's Estimate		Pioneer General Contracting		RTW Construction		Landberg Construction, LLC		American Asphalt Company, Inc.	
		815 East Gate Drive Suite 103		PO Box 67		16 Old Red Lion Road		PO Box 280		116 Main Street W. Collingswood Heights	
Environmental Resolutions, Inc.		Mount Laurel, NJ 08054		Bradley Beach, NJ 07720		Southampton, NJ 08088		Mays Landing, NJ 08330		NJ, 08059	
Engineers * Planners * Scientists * Surveyors		P (856) 2		732-496		609-859-4138		609-363		856-45	
NO DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID, Bridgeboro Road from Creek Road to Peach Road	5 005 004		^	* 4 0 0 1	****	#0.00	* 45.405.00	0.4.5 0	#00 700 50	04.00	# 00 000 00
1 Milling, 2" Thick	5,065 SY	\$5.50	\$27,857.50	\$4.00	\$20,260.00	\$3.00	\$15,195.00	\$4.50	\$22,792.50	\$4.00	\$20,260.00
2 HMA 12.5M64 Surface Course	675 TN	\$110.00	\$74,250.00	\$90.00	\$60,750.00	\$82.00	\$55,350.00	\$100.00	\$67,500.00	\$96.00	\$64,800.00
3 HMA 19M64 Base Course	6 TN 1,120 SY	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$90.00	\$540.00 \$33,600.00	\$100.00 \$25.00	\$600.00 \$28,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00 \$22,400.00	\$82.50 \$40.00	\$495.00 \$44,800.00
4 Base Repair (If and Where Directed) 5 Turf Repair	1,120 S f	\$10.00 \$5.00	\$11,200.00	\$30.00	\$11,340.00	\$2.00	\$28,000.00	\$20.00 \$7.00	\$7,938.00	\$3.75	\$4,252.50
5 Turf Repair 6 Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick	1,134 LF 23 SY	\$5.00 \$7.00	\$5,670.00 \$161.00	\$10.00 \$20.00	\$11,340.00	\$2.00 \$50.00	\$2,268.00	\$7.00 \$5.00	\$7,938.00 \$115.00	\$3.75	\$4,252.50 \$517.50
7 Petrotac Joint Sealing (If and Where Directed)	500 LF	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$3.00	\$1,130.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$3.50	\$1,750.00
8 Remove & Replace Asphalt Apron	332 SY	\$40.00	\$13,280.00	\$40.00	\$13,280.00	\$42.00	\$13,944.00	\$60.00	\$19,920.00	\$40.00	\$13,280.00
9 Remove & Replace Concrete Vertical Curb	5 LF	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$38.00	\$190.00	\$37.50	\$187.50
10 Install Asphalt Curb	62 LF	\$15.00	\$930.00	\$25.00	\$1,550.00	\$30.00	\$1,860.00	\$50.00	\$3,100.00	\$15.00	\$930.00
11 Jet and Clean Storm Pipe	185 LF	\$200.00	\$37,000.00	\$20.00	\$3,700.00	\$10.00	\$1,850.00	\$45.00	\$8,325.00	\$30.00	\$5,550.00
12 Remove Existing Pipe and Replace with 15" Perforated HDPE	80 LF	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$120.00	\$9,600.00	\$200.00	\$16,000.00	\$95.00	\$7,600.00	\$250.00	\$20,000.00
13 Install "C" Inlet	1 UN	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
14 Convert 'A' inlet to 'C' inlet	1 UN	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
15 Bicycle Grate & Eco Head Replacement	1 UN	\$680.00	\$680.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00
16 Reconstruct Inlet	1 UN	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
17 Remove and Replace Traffic Control Sign	4 UN	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
18 Remove and Replace Traffic Control Sign Post	5 UN	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
19 Install Stop Bar, Thermoplastic Striping, 24"	1 UN	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$225.00
20 4" Thick White Epoxy Striping	530 LF	\$1.00	\$530.00	\$0.75	\$397.50	\$1.00	\$530.00	\$0.70	\$371.00	\$0.70	\$371.00
21 4" Thick Yellow Epoxy Striping	3,560 LF	\$1.00	\$3,560.00	\$0.75	\$2,670.00	\$1.00	\$3,560.00	\$0.70	\$2,492.00	\$0.70	\$2,492.00
22 Gore Striping, Thermoplastic, 12" Thick	65 LF	\$2.50	\$162.50	\$1.00	\$65.00	\$20.00	\$1,300.00	\$11.00	\$715.00	\$11.25	\$731.25
23 Asphalt Price Adjustment	12,500 \$\$	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
24 Fuel Price Adjustment	5,400 \$\$	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE		\$215,591.00		\$185,462.50		\$177,007.00		\$192,733.50		\$225,266.75	
ALTERNATE BID #1. Bridgeboro Road from Peach Road to Apple Ro	ad										
A1.1 Milling, 2" Thick	2,355 SY	\$5.50	\$12,952.50	\$4.00	\$9,420.00	\$3.00	\$7,065.00	\$4.50	\$10,597.50	\$4.00	\$9,420.00
A1.2 HMA 12.5M64 Surface Course	300 TN	\$110.00	\$33,000.00	\$90.00	\$27,000.00	\$82.00	\$24,600.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$96.00	\$28,800.00
A1.3 Base Repair (If and Where Directed)	354 SY	\$10.00	\$3,540.00	\$30.00	\$10,620.00	\$25.00	\$8,850.00		\$7,080.00	\$42.50	
A1.4 Remove & Replace Asphalt Apron	20 SY	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$42.00	\$840.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
A1.5 Remove & Replace Concrete Vertical Curb	20 LF	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$37.50	\$750.00
A1.6 Construct Concrete Vertical Curb	10 LF	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$37.50	\$375.00
A1.7 Install 15" RCP, Class V	32 LF	\$135.00	\$4,320.00	\$120.00	\$3,840.00	\$100.00	\$3,200.00	\$250.00	\$8,000.00	\$750.00	\$24,000.00
A1.8 Install 15" RCP	25 LF	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$120.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$750.00	\$18,750.00
A1. 9 Perform Test Pit	20 CY	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$450.00	\$9,000.00
A1.10 Bicycle Grate & Eco Head Replacement	3 UN	\$680.00	\$2,040.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
A1.11 Reconstruct Inlet	3 UN	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$6,750.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00
A1.12 Remove and Replace Traffic Control Sign	2 UN	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
A1.13 Remove and Replace Traffic Control Sign Post	2 UN	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
A1.14 Install Stop Bar, Thermoplastic Striping, 24"	1 UN	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$225.00	\$225.00	\$225.00
A1.15 4" Thick White Epoxy Striping	1,140 LF	\$1.00	\$1,140.00	\$0.75	\$855.00	\$1.00	\$1,140.00	\$0.70	\$798.00	\$0.70	\$798.00
A1.16 4" Thick Yellow Epoxy Striping	1,120 LF	\$1.00	\$1,120.00	\$0.75	\$840.00	\$1.00	\$1,120.00	\$0.70	\$784.00	\$0.70	\$784.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1 PRICE		\$68,63	37.50	\$64,695.00		\$60,415.00		\$75,634.70		\$120,197.00	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS Bid Summary Report		2018 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM TOWNSHIP OF EDGEWATER PARK, NEW JERSEY 63055 00									
Bid Opening 05/09/19 at 11:00 AM	03033 00										
		Engineer's Estimate		Pioneer General Contracting		RTW Construction		Landberg Construction, LLC		American Asphalt Company, Inc.	
		815 East Gate Drive		PO Box 67		16 Old Red Lion Road		PO Box 280		116 Mai	
ENVIRONMENTAL		Suite 103		Drodley Decel NJ 07700				Maya Landina NJ 00220		W. Collingswood Heights	
RESOLUTIONS, INC.		Mount Laurel, NJ 08054 P (856) 235-7170		Bradley Beach, NJ 07720 732-496-8544		Southampton, NJ 08088 609-859-4138		Mays Landing, NJ 08330 609-363-1760		NJ, 08059 856-456-2899	
Engineers · Planners · Scientists · Surveyors NO DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
ALTERNATE BID #2. Bridgeboro Road from Apple Road to Village Co		OIVITTIC.	71100111	ONIT I IX.	71000111	CIVIT I IX.	711/10/01/11	CIVIT I IV.	71100111	OIVITTIC.	71100111
A2.1 Milling, 2" Thick	2,065 SY	\$5.50	\$11,357.50	\$4.00	\$8,260.00	\$3.00	\$6,195.00	\$5.00	\$10,325.00	\$4.00	\$8,260.00
A2.2 HMA 12.5M64 Surface Course	250 TN	\$110.00	\$27,500.00	\$90.00	\$22,500.00	\$82.00	\$20,500.00	\$102.00	\$25,500.00	\$96.00	\$24,000.00
A2.3 Base Repair (If and Where Directed)	310 SY	\$10.00	\$3,100.00	\$30.00	\$9,300.00	\$25.00	\$7,750.00	\$20.00	\$6,200.00	\$42.50	\$13,175.00
A2.4 Remove & Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter	10 LF	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$45.00	\$450.00
A2.5 Construct Concrete Sidewalk, 4" thick	1,000 SF	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$11.00	\$11,000.00	\$8.15	\$8,150.00
A2.6 Construct Concrete Vertical Curb	10 LF	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$37.50	\$375.00
A2.7 Remove and Replace Concrete Apron, 6" Thick	7 SY	\$20.00	\$140.00	\$80.00	\$560.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$140.00	\$980.00	\$135.00	\$945.00
A2.8 Bicycle Grate & Eco Head Replacement	1 UN	\$680.00	\$680.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
A2.9 Reconstruct Inlet	1 UN	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
A2.10 Remove and Replace Traffic Control Sign	3 UN	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
A2.11 Remove and Replace Traffic Control Sign Post	3 UN	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
A2.12 Remove and Replace or Trim Shrub (consult homeowner)	1 UN	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
A2.13 4" Thick White Epoxy Striping	830 LF	\$1.00	\$830.00	\$0.75	\$622.50	\$1.00	\$830.00	\$0.70	\$581.00	\$0.70	\$581.00
A2.14 4" Thick Yellow Epoxy Striping	860 LF	\$1.00	\$860.00	\$0.75	\$645.00	\$1.00	\$860.00	\$0.70	\$602.00	\$0.70	\$602.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #2 PRICE		\$58,76	67.50	\$54,187.50		\$51,385.00		\$60,963.00		\$62,288.00	
ALTERNATE BID #3. Orchard Estates - Apple Road and Portions of Plum Drive and Ora		nge Drive									
A3.1 Milling, 4" Thick	6,710 SY	\$6.00	\$40,260.00	\$4.00	\$26,840.00	\$5.00	\$33,550.00	\$5.50	\$36,905.00	\$5.00	\$33,550.00
A3.2 HMA 19M64 Base Course	1,050 TN	\$110.00	\$115,500.00	\$90.00	\$94,500.00	\$82.00	\$86,100.00	\$85.00	\$89,250.00	\$82.50	\$86,625.00
A3.3 HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	605 TN	\$110.00	\$66,550.00	\$90.00	\$54,450.00	\$82.00	\$49,610.00	\$95.00	\$57,475.00	\$97.00	\$58,685.00
A3.4 Remove & Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter	339 LF	\$40.00	\$13,560.00	\$40.00	\$13,560.00	\$65.00	\$22,035.00	\$70.00	\$23,730.00	\$45.00	\$15,255.00
A3.5 Construct Concrete Gutter	90 LF		\$0.00	\$38.00	\$3,420.00	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,050.00
A3.6 Bicycle Grate & Eco Head Replacement	5 UN	\$680.00	\$3,400.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
A3.7 Reconstruct Inlet	5 UN	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$2,800.00	\$14,000.00
A3.8 Remove and Replace Traffic Control Sign	2 UN	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
A3.9 Remove and Replace Traffic Control Sign Post	2 UN	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
A3.10 Install Stop Bar, Thermoplastic Striping, 24"	2 UN	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$225.00	\$450.00
A3.11 Remove and Replace Tree (if and when directed)	5 UN	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
A3.12 Transport Millings to Public Works Yard (Spread and Roll)	2,000 SY	\$10.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.00	\$8,000.00	\$3.50	\$7,000.00	\$3.25	\$6,500.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #3 PRICE		\$275,0	70.00	\$211,570.00		\$220,895.00		\$247,660.00		\$236,165.00	
ALTERNATE BID #4. Orchard Estates - Lemon Lane and Portions of F											
A4.1 Milling, 4" Thick	4,250 SY	\$6.00	\$25,500.00	\$4.00	\$17,000.00	\$5.00	\$21,250.00	\$5.50	\$23,375.00	\$5.00	\$21,250.00
A4.2 HMA 19M64 Base Course	650 TN	\$110.00	\$71,500.00	\$90.00	\$58,500.00	\$82.00	\$53,300.00	\$84.50	\$54,925.00	\$82.50	\$53,625.00
A4.3 HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	400 TN	\$110.00	\$44,000.00	\$90.00	\$36,000.00	\$82.00	\$32,800.00	\$94.50	\$37,800.00	\$97.00	\$38,800.00
A4.4 Remove & Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter	260 LF	\$40.00	\$10,400.00	\$40.00	\$10,400.00	\$65.00	\$16,900.00	\$70.00	\$18,200.00	\$45.00	\$11,700.00
A4.5 Remove & Replace Type 'B" inlet	1 UN	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
A4.6 Bicycle Grate & Eco Head Replacement	3 UN	\$680.00	\$2,040.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
A4.7 Reconstruct Inlet	3 UN	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00
A4.8 Install Traffic Control Sign	1 UN	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
A4.9 Install Traffic Control Sign Post	1 UN	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
A4.10 Install Stop Bar, Thermoplastic Striping, 24"	1 UN	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$225.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #4 PRICE		\$163,2	90.00	\$130,900.00		\$137,300.00		\$144,300.00		\$145,150.00	

Bid Opening 05/09/19 at 11:00 AM	ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS Bid Summary Report		2018 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM TOWNSHIP OF EDGEWATER PARK, NEW JERSEY 63055 00										
ENVIRONMENTAL		Engineer's Estimate		Pioneer General Contracting		RTW Construction		Landberg Construction, LLC		American Asphalt Company, Inc.			
		815 East G		PO Box 67		16 Old Red Lion Road		PO Box 280		116 Main Street			
		Suite		Bradley Beach, NJ 07720		Courth amount on NI L 00000		Maya Landing NLL00220		W. Collingswo	ood Heights		
RESOLUTIONS, INC. Engineers * Planners * Scientists * Surveyors		Mount Laure P (856) 2		732-496-8544		Southampton, NJ 08088 609-859-4138		Mays Landing, NJ 08330 609-363-1760		NJ, 08059 856-456-2899			
NO DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT		
ALTERNATE BID #5. Orchard Estates - Portions of Peach Road, Plur	n Drive and Orange						'						
A5.1 Milling, 4" Thick	3,670 SY	\$6.00	\$22,020.00	\$4.00	\$14,680.00	\$5.00	\$18,350.00	\$5.50	\$20,185.00	\$5.00	\$18,350.00		
A5.2 HMA 19M64 Base Course	570 TN	\$110.00	\$62,700.00	\$90.00	\$51,300.00	\$82.00	\$46,740.00	\$84.50	\$48,165.00	\$82.50	\$47,025.00		
A5.3 HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	350 TN	\$110.00	\$38,500.00	\$90.00	\$31,500.00	\$82.00	\$28,700.00	\$94.50	\$33,075.00	\$97.00	\$33,950.00		
A5.4 HMA Leveling Course	3 TN	\$80.00	\$240.00	\$90.00	\$270.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$94.50	\$283.50	\$97.00	\$291.00		
A5.5 Remove & Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter	221 LF	\$40.00	\$8,840.00	\$40.00	\$8,840.00	\$65.00	\$14,365.00	\$70.00	\$15,470.00	\$45.00	\$9,945.00		
A5.6 Bicycle Grate & Eco Head Replacement	8 UN	\$680.00	\$5,440.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00		
A5.7 Reconstruct Inlet	8 UN	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$22,400.00		
A5.8 Install Traffic Control Sign	1 UN	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$250.00		
A5.9 Install Traffic Control Sign Post	1 UN	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$150.00		
A5.10 Install Stop Bar, Thermoplastic Striping, 24"	2 UN	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$225.00	\$450.00		
A5.11 Remove and Replace Traffic Control Sign	2 UN	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00		
A5.12 Remove and Replace Traffic Control Sign Post	2 UN	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$300.00		
A5.13 Remove and Replace Tree	6 UN	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00		
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #5 PRICE		\$159,6	90.00	\$131,290.00		\$136,005.00		\$153,753.50		\$154,611.00			
ALTERNATE BID #6. Portion of Forrestal Drive				1									
A6.1 Milling, 4" Thick	111 SY	\$6.00	\$666.00	\$4.00	\$444.00	\$10.00	\$1,110.00	\$50.00	\$5,550.00	\$35.00	\$3,885.00		
A6.2 HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	14 TN	\$110.00	\$1,540.00	\$90.00	\$1,260.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$97.00	\$1,358.00		
A6.3 Remove & Replace Concrete Vertical Curb	29 LF	\$40.00	\$1,160.00	\$30.00	\$870.00	\$100.00	\$2,900.00	\$75.00	\$2,175.00	\$37.50	\$1,087.50		
A6.4 Remove & Replace Concrete Depressed Curb	22 LF	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$30.00	\$660.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$75.00	\$1,650.00	\$37.50	\$825.00		
A6.5 Remove & Replace Concrete Apron, 6" Thick	14 SY	\$40.00	\$560.00	\$80.00	\$1,120.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$130.00	\$1,820.00	\$135.00	\$1,890.00		
A6.6 Remove and Replace Tree	1 UN	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #6 PRICE		\$6,52	6.00	\$5,354.00		\$10,010.00		\$16,69	5.00	\$11,54	5.50		
ALTERNATE BID #7. Portions of Perkins Lane with Striping of Road	way (Full)			II.									
A7.1 Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick	5 SY	\$7.00	\$35.00		\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$25.00		\$112.50		
A7.2 HMA 19M64 Base Course	1 TN	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$82.50	\$82.50		
A7.3 HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	25 TN	\$110.00	\$2,750.00	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$175.00	\$4,375.00	\$97.00	\$2,425.00		
A7.4 Milling, 2" Thick	200 SY	\$5.50	\$1,100.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00		
A7.5 Base Repair	200 SY	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$42.50	\$8,500.00		
A7.6 Install Asphalt Curb	164 LF	\$15.00	\$2,460.00	\$25.00	\$4,100.00	\$30.00	\$4,920.00	\$50.00	\$8,200.00	\$15.00	\$2,460.00		
A7.7 Remove & Replace Type 'A' Inlet Grate	1 UN	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,050.00	\$5,050.00		
A7.8 Install Rip Rap	8 SY	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00		
A7.9 Turf Repair	165 LF	\$5.00	\$825.00	\$10.00	\$1,650.00	\$5.00	\$825.00	\$6.00	\$990.00	\$3.75	\$618.75		
A7.10 Install Stop Bar, Thermoplastic Striping, 24"	2 UN	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$225.00	\$450.00		
A7.11 4" Thick White Epoxy Striping	12,600 LF	\$1.00	\$12,600.00	\$0.50	\$6,300.00	\$1.00	\$12,600.00	\$0.40	\$5,040.00	\$0.37	\$4,662.00		
A7.12 4" Thick Yellow Epoxy Striping	12,600 LF	\$1.00	\$12,600.00	\$0.50	\$6,300.00	\$1.00	\$12,600.00	\$0.40	\$5,040.00	\$0.37	\$4,662.00		
A7.13 Crack Sealing	4,000 LF	\$1.50	\$6,000.00	\$1.50	\$6,000.00	\$1.65	\$6,600.00	\$2.25	\$9,000.00	\$2.50	\$10,000.00		
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #7 PRICE		\$41,980.00		\$37,690.00		\$50,995.00		\$45,670.00		\$44,222.75			
				II.									
TOTAL BASE BID & ALTERNATE BID #s 1 through 7		\$989,5	52.00	\$821,149.00		\$844,012.00		\$937,409.70		\$999,446.00			